

**FOI 459/2016**

**REQUEST**

(1) Could you please give me the information regarding the number of Tendring residents that have failed to pay their council tax for the years 2014/15/2016 on time and were then past onto the Bailiffs for collection.

(2) Can you also let me know how many residents were prosecuted for none payment of council tax for the same years has shown above.

(3) Finally how many residents in Tendring that failed to pay council tax in the years 2015/2016 information did Tendring pass onto the bailiffs for collection for payment to Tendring, for none payment of council tax.

**RESPONSE**

Question	Year	Number
1	2014	4578
	2015	3933
	2016	2388 (to date)
2	2014	6371
	2015	5868
	2016	3369 (to date)
3	2015	3933
	2016	2388 (to date)